

(
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 187 OF 2005

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANNA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for BRINGING ON RECORD ADDL. FACTS,exemption from filing
O.T.)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Respondents states that
the complainant and respondents have compromised the case through
the Panchayat. Sale Deed has been executed. Copy of the Sale Deed
has been filed. It may be taken on record.

The matter is adjourned to 28th January, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER